
 
 

98b Learning Goal Reporting 
Date: 6/12/2023 

Progress reports required by: ​
1st BOE meeting in February​

 Last BOE meeting of the school year 

 

School Building: Baker Elementary School 

Goal Category Goal Related to Achievement or Growth on K - 8 Benchmarks 

Middle of the Year 
Reading Goal 

All students (K-8) will improve performance in Reading/ELA from Fall to Spring as 
measured by NWEA. 

End of the Year 
Reading Goal 

All students (K-8) will improve performance in Reading/ELA from Fall to Spring as 
measured by NWEA. 

Middle of the Year 
Mathematics Goal 

All students (K-8) will improve performance in Mathematics from Fall to Spring as 
measured by NWEA. 

End of the Year 
Mathematics Goal 

All students (K-8) will improve performance in Mathematics from Fall to Spring as 
measured by NWEA. 

*Data will be reported using the percentage of students who meet/exceed their typical growth. 
 
Achievement or Growth on Benchmark Assessment 

Reporting 
Category 

By February 7 End of the Year 

Reading  Math Reading Math 

All Students 44 46 68.3 75.6 

Kindergarten 51 58 71.3 74.7 

1st Grade 37 34 64.8 76.7 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



School Building: Steeby Elementary School 

Goal Category Goal Related to Achievement or Growth on K - 8 Benchmarks 

Middle of the Year 
Reading Goal 

All students (K-8) will improve performance in Reading/ELA from Fall to Spring as 
measured by NWEA. 

End of the Year 
Reading Goal 

All students (K-8) will improve performance in Reading/ELA from Fall to Spring as 
measured by NWEA. 

Middle of the Year 
Mathematics Goal 

All students (K-8) will improve performance in Mathematics from Fall to Spring as 
measured by NWEA. 

End of the Year 
Mathematics Goal 

All students (K-8) will improve performance in Mathematics from Fall to Spring as 
measured by NWEA. 

*Data will be reported using the percentage of students who meet/exceed their typical growth. 
 
Achievement or Growth on Benchmark Assessment 

Reporting 
Category 

By February 7 End of the Year 

Reading  Math Reading Math 

All Students 45 45 59.5 66.7 

2nd Grade 54 50 68.1 81.4 

3rd Grade 36 40 50.9 52 

 

Updated 5/30/23 



 

School Building: Dorr Elementary School 

Goal Category Goal Related to Achievement or Growth on K - 8 Benchmarks 

Middle of the Year 
Reading Goal 

All students (K-8) will improve performance in Reading/ELA from Fall to Spring as 
measured by NWEA. 

End of the Year 
Reading Goal 

All students (K-8) will improve performance in Reading/ELA from Fall to Spring as 
measured by NWEA. 

Middle of the Year 
Mathematics Goal 

All students (K-8) will improve performance in Mathematics from Fall to Spring as 
measured by NWEA. 

End of the Year 
Mathematics Goal 

All students (K-8) will improve performance in Mathematics from Fall to Spring as 
measured by NWEA. 

*Data will be reported using the percentage of students who meet/exceed their typical growth. 
 
Achievement or Growth on Benchmark Assessment 

Reporting 
Category 

By February 7 End of the Year 

Reading  Math Reading Math 

All Students 58.5 52.5 80.5 77.5 

Kindergarten 60 40 82 63 

1st Grade 57 77 92.2 96.9 

2nd Grade 47 40 80.1 86.8 

3rd Grade 70 53 68 59.5 

 

Updated 5/30/23 



 

School Building: Pine Street Elementary School 

Goal Category Goal Related to Achievement or Growth on K - 8 Benchmarks 

Middle of the Year 
Reading Goal 

All students (K-8) will improve performance in Reading/ELA from Fall to Spring as 
measured by NWEA. 

End of the Year 
Reading Goal 

All students (K-8) will improve performance in Reading/ELA from Fall to Spring as 
measured by NWEA. 

Middle of the Year 
Mathematics Goal 

All students (K-8) will improve performance in Mathematics from Fall to Spring as 
measured by NWEA. 

End of the Year 
Mathematics Goal 

All students (K-8) will improve performance in Mathematics from Fall to Spring as 
measured by NWEA. 

*Data will be reported using the percentage of students who meet/exceed their typical growth. 
 
Achievement or Growth on Benchmark Assessment 

Reporting 
Category 

By February 7 End of the Year 

Reading  Math Reading Math 

All Students 46.5 42.5 50 60.7 

4th Grade 51 47 58.8 66.6 

5th Grade 42 38 41 54.9 

 

Updated 5/30/23 



 

School Building: Wayland Union Middle School 

Goal Category Goal Related to Achievement or Growth on K - 8 Benchmarks 

Middle of the Year 
Reading Goal 

All students (K-8) will improve performance in Reading/ELA from Fall to Spring as 
measured by NWEA. 

End of the Year 
Reading Goal 

All students (K-8) will improve performance in Reading/ELA from Fall to Spring as 
measured by NWEA. 

Middle of the Year 
Mathematics Goal 

All students (K-8) will improve performance in Mathematics from Fall to Spring as 
measured by NWEA. 

End of the Year 
Mathematics Goal 

All students (K-8) will improve performance in Mathematics from Fall to Spring as 
measured by NWEA. 

*Data will be reported using the percentage of students who meet/exceed their typical growth. 
 
Achievement or Growth on Benchmark Assessment 

Reporting 
Category 

By February 7 End of the Year 

Reading  Math Reading Math 

All Students 50.7 46.7 53.6 50.5 

6th Grade 47 38 52.1 44 

7th Grade 46 46 50 46.4 

8th Grade 59 50 57 61.1 

 

Updated 5/30/23 



 

School Building: Wayland Union High School 

Goal Category Student Achievement 

Middle of the Year 
Reading Goal 

The percentage of students who earn passing grades in ELA courses will improve 
between progress reports and report cards each term. 

End of the Year 
Reading Goal 

The percentage of students who earn passing grades in ELA courses will improve 
between progress reports and report cards each term. 

Middle of the Year 
Mathematics Goal 

The percentage of students who earn passing grades in ELA courses will improve 
between progress reports and report cards each term. 

End of the Year 
Mathematics Goal 

The percentage of students who earn passing grades in ELA courses will improve 
between progress reports and report cards each term. 

 
Achievement or Growth on Benchmark Assessment 

Reporting 
Category 

1st Trimester 2nd Trimester 3rd Trimester 

ELA 
PR 

ELA 
RC 

Math 
PR 

Math 
RC 

ELA 
PR 

ELA 
RC 

Math 
PR 

Math 
RC 

ELA 
PR 

ELA 
RC 

Math 
PR 

Math 
RC 

All Students 608/
691=
88% 

555/
603=
92% 

623/
748=
83% 

574/
669=
86% 

518/
584=
89% 

559/
590= 
94% 

477/
604=
79% 

561/
653= 
86% 

485/
565=
86% 

544/
577=
94% 

519/
618=
84% 

539/
620=
87% 

*PR progress report 
*RC report card/transcript 
*Data will be reported using the percentage of students enrolled in ELA/Math classes receiving passing grades. 
 
Note (HS) - Students that take ELA/Math may not be taking it in all trimesters. Multiple variables to consider. 

Updated 5/30/23 


