

98b Learning Goal Reporting

Date: 6/12/2023

Progress reports required by: 1st BOE meeting in February Last BOE meeting of the school year

School Building:	Baker Elementary School			
Goal Category	Goal Related to Achievement or Growth on K - 8 Benchmarks			
Middle of the Year Reading Goal All students (K-8) will improve performance in Reading/ELA from Fall to Spring measured by NWEA.				
End of the Year Reading Goal	All students (K-8) will improve performance in Reading/ELA from Fall to Spring as measured by NWEA.			
Middle of the Year Mathematics Goal	All students (K-8) will improve performance in Mathematics from Fall to Spring as measured by NWEA.			
End of the Year Mathematics Goal	All students (K-8) will improve performance in Mathematics from Fall to Spring as measured by NWEA.			

^{*}Data will be reported using the percentage of students who meet/exceed their typical growth.

Reporting	By Feb	ruary 7	End of the Year		
Category	Reading	Math	Reading	Math	
All Students	44	44 46		75.6	
Kindergarten	51	58	71.3	74.7	
1st Grade	37	34	64.8	76.7	

School Building:	Steeby Elementary School			
Goal Category	Goal Related to Achievement or Growth on K - 8 Benchmarks			
Middle of the Year Reading Goal All students (K-8) will improve performance in Reading/ELA from Fall to Spring as measured by NWEA.				
End of the Year Reading Goal	All students (K-8) will improve performance in Reading/ELA from Fall to Spring as measured by NWEA.			
Middle of the Year Mathematics Goal	All students (K-8) will improve performance in Mathematics from Fall to Spring as measured by NWEA.			
End of the Year Mathematics Goal	All students (K-8) will improve performance in Mathematics from Fall to Spring as measured by NWEA.			

^{*}Data will be reported using the percentage of students who meet/exceed their typical growth.

Reporting	By Feb	ruary 7	End of the Year		
Category	Reading	Math	Reading	Math	
All Students	45	45	59.5	66.7	
2nd Grade	54	50	68.1	81.4	
3rd Grade	36	40	50.9	52	

School Building:	Dorr Elementary School		
Goal Category	Goal Related to Achievement or Growth on K - 8 Benchmarks		
Middle of the Year Reading Goal All students (K-8) will improve performance in Reading/ELA from Fall to Springer measured by NWEA.			
End of the Year Reading Goal	All students (K-8) will improve performance in Reading/ELA from Fall to Spring as measured by NWEA.		
Middle of the Year Mathematics Goal	All students (K-8) will improve performance in Mathematics from Fall to Spring as measured by NWEA.		
End of the Year Mathematics Goal	All students (K-8) will improve performance in Mathematics from Fall to Spring as measured by NWEA.		

^{*}Data will be reported using the percentage of students who meet/exceed their typical growth.

Reporting	By Feb	ruary 7	End of the Year		
Category	Reading	Math	Reading	Math	
All Students	58.5	80.5	77.5		
Kindergarten	60	40	82	63	
1st Grade	Grade 57 77		92.2	96.9	
2nd Grade	Grade 47 40		80.1	86.8	
3rd Grade	70	53	68	59.5	

School Building:	Pine Street Elementary School		
Goal Category	Goal Related to Achievement or Growth on K - 8 Benchmarks		
Middle of the Year Reading Goal All students (K-8) will improve performance in Reading/ELA from Fall to Spri measured by NWEA.			
End of the Year Reading Goal	All students (K-8) will improve performance in Reading/ELA from Fall to Spring as measured by NWEA.		
Middle of the Year Mathematics Goal	All students (K-8) will improve performance in Mathematics from Fall to Spring as measured by NWEA.		
End of the Year Mathematics Goal	All students (K-8) will improve performance in Mathematics from Fall to Spring as measured by NWEA.		

^{*}Data will be reported using the percentage of students who meet/exceed their typical growth.

Reporting	By Feb	ruary 7	End of the Year		
Category	Reading	Math	Reading	Math	
All Students	46.5	42.5	50	60.7	
4th Grade	51	47	58.8	66.6	
5th Grade	42	38	41	54.9	

School Building:	Wayland Union Middle School		
Goal Category	Goal Related to Achievement or Growth on K - 8 Benchmarks		
Middle of the Year Reading Goal All students (K-8) will improve performance in Reading/ELA from Fall to Substitute the Substitute of the Year Reading Goal All students (K-8) will improve performance in Reading/ELA from Fall to Substitute the Substitute of the Year Reading Goal			
End of the Year Reading Goal	All students (K-8) will improve performance in Reading/ELA from Fall to Spring as measured by NWEA.		
Middle of the Year Mathematics Goal	All students (K-8) will improve performance in Mathematics from Fall to Spring as measured by NWEA.		
End of the Year Mathematics Goal	All students (K-8) will improve performance in Mathematics from Fall to Spring as measured by NWEA.		

^{*}Data will be reported using the percentage of students who meet/exceed their typical growth.

Reporting	By Feb	ruary 7	End of the Year		
Category	Reading	Math	Reading	Math	
All Students	50.7	46.7	53.6	50.5	
6th Grade	47 38		52.1	44	
7th Grade	46	46	50	46.4	
8th Grade	59	50	57	61.1	

School Building:	Wayland Union High School			
Goal Category	Student Achievement			
Middle of the Year Reading Goal The percentage of students who earn passing grades in ELA courses will improbe between progress reports and report cards each term.				
End of the Year Reading Goal	The percentage of students who earn passing grades in ELA courses will improve between progress reports and report cards each term.			
Middle of the Year Mathematics Goal	The percentage of students who earn passing grades in ELA courses will improve between progress reports and report cards each term.			
End of the Year Mathematics Goal	The percentage of students who earn passing grades in ELA courses will improve between progress reports and report cards each term.			

Reporting	1st Trimester			2nd Trimester			3rd Trimester					
Category	ELA	ELA	Math	Math	ELA	ELA	Math	Math	ELA	ELA	Math	Math
	PR	RC	PR	RC	PR	RC	PR	RC	PR	RC	PR	RC
All Students	608/	555/	623/	574/	518/	559/	477/	561/	485/	544/	519/	539/
	691=	603=	748=	669=	584=	590=	604=	653=	565=	577=	618=	620=
	88%	92%	83%	86%	89%	94%	79%	86%	86%	94%	84%	87%

^{*}PR progress report

 $Note \ (HS) - Students \ that \ take \ ELA/Math \ may \ not \ be \ taking \ it \ in \ all \ trimesters. \ Multiple \ variables \ to \ consider.$

^{*}RC report card/transcript

^{*}Data will be reported using the percentage of students enrolled in ELA/Math classes receiving passing grades.